

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Respondent:	Mr C Jackson The Council of the City of Newcastle upon Tyne		
HELD AT:	North Shields	ON:	27 October 2017
BEFORE:	Employment Judge Shepherd		

**REPRESENTATION:** 

Claimant: In person Respondent: Mr McHugh

## JUDGMENT ON PRELIMINARY HEARING

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:

1. The name of the respondent is amended to The Council of the City of Newcastle upon Tyne.

2. The Tribunal has no jurisdiction to hear this claim and it is dismissed.

Employment Judge Shepherd

27 October 2017

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

9 November 2017

G Palmer

## FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Note: Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.